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I-9) Fair Value of Securities
Gross Gross

Cost Unrealized Unrealized Fair Value
(Yen millions) Holding Gains Holding Losses

As of September 30, 2006
Equity securities
Debt securities

Total
As of September 30, 2007

Equity securities
Debt securities

Total
As of March 31, 2007

Equity securities
Debt securities

Total

Gross Gross
Cost Unrealized Unrealized Fair Value

(U.S.$ thousands) Holding Gains Holding Losses
As of September 30, 2007

Equity securities
Debt securities

Total
Note:

U.S.$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.

I-10) Fair Value of Derivatives
Contract Carrying Estimated

(Yen millions) Amount Amount Fair Value
As of September 30, 2006

Forward foreign exchange contracts
Currency option contracts

As of September 30, 2007
Forward foreign exchange contracts
Currency option contracts

As of March 31, 2007
Forward foreign exchange contracts
Currency option contracts

Contract Carrying Estimated
(U.S.$ thousands) Amount Amount Fair Value

As of September 30, 2007
Forward foreign exchange contracts
Currency option contracts
Note:

U.S.$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.

5,400 82 82

3,566 493 16,975

8,434 72 72

26

3,566 488 14,997
1,983 -            5 1,978

106,504 17 17

12,031 (280) (280)

15,704

1,806
12,248 2

2,677 304

(87) (87)

(10) (10)

3,634
-            

3,634 37,936

2,677 301 12,988
-            3           1,000

1,988
39,666

10,612
1,003

11,615

41,654

362,209

344,922
17,287

11,919

13,902

-            17,261
312,61731,600 63,905

2

31,600 63,931 329,878

(63) (63)7,122

13,988

7,349 35,951
3 1,985

7,352
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