I-9) Fair Value of Securities

(Yen millions)	Cost	Gross Unrealized Holding Gains	Gross Unrealized Holding Losses	Fair Value
As of September 30, 2006		Troiding Came	riolanig 200000	
Equity securities	10,612	2,677	301	12,988
Debt securities	1,003	-	3	1,000
Total	11,615	2,677	304	13,988
As of September 30, 2007				
Equity securities	39,666	3,634	7,349	35,951
Debt securities	1,988	-	3	1,985
Total	41,654	3,634	7,352	37,936
As of March 31, 2007				
Equity securities	11,919	3,566	488	14,997
Debt securities	1,983	-	5	1,978
Total	13,902	3,566	493	16,975

(U.S.\$ thousands)	Cost	Gross Unrealized Holding Gains	Gross Unrealized Holding Losses	Fair Value
As of September 30, 2007 Equity securities Debt securities Total	344,922	31,600	63,905	312,617
	17,287	-	26	17,261
	362,209	31,600	63,931	329,878

Note:

U.S.\$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.

I-10) Fair Value of Derivatives

	Contract	Carrying	Estimated
(Yen millions)	Amount	Amount	Fair Value
As of September 30, 2006			
Forward foreign exchange contracts	7,122	(63)	(63)
Currency option contracts	12,031	(280)	(280)
As of September 30, 2007			
Forward foreign exchange contracts	1,806	(10)	(10)
Currency option contracts	12,248	2	2
As of March 31, 2007			
Forward foreign exchange contracts	8,434	72	72
Currency option contracts	5,400	82	82

	Contract	Carrying	Estimated
(U.S.\$ thousands)	Amount	Amount	Fair Value
As of September 30, 2007			
Forward foreign exchange contracts	15,704	(87)	(87)
Currency option contracts	106,504	17	17

Note:

U.S.\$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.